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General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

HMO Medical Centers

Offices of Physicians
(except Mental Health Specialists)

Offices of Dentists

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Hospitals (State Government)

Home Health Care Services

Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly

Continuing Care Retirement Communities

Offices of Physical, Occupational and
Speech Therapists, and Audiologists

Industry subsectors with the most Health jobs

25,989

13,922

13,009

9,808

8,499

5,855

5,495

2,083

2,840

8,279

116,000 
Health jobs 
in 2019

13,920 
 additional jobs 
by 2024

12%
Projected job
growth,
2019-2024 

About the 
industry sector

Source: EMSI. 2019.4, QCEW and Non-QCEW employees, and self-employed. 7-county North region includes El Dorado, Placer, Nevada, Sacramento, Sutter, Yolo and Yuba. NAICS: 621, 622, 623, 902, and 903.



Hardest-to-fill jobs Most in-demand jobs

Registered Nurse

Basic Life Saving (BLS)

First Aid/CPR/AED

Basic Cardiac Life Support

Advanced Cardiac Life Support

American Heart Association certification

Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN)

Phlebotomy

Nurse Practitioner

Certified Medical Assistant

Patient care

Scheduling

Customer service

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR)

Treatment planning

Customer billing

Staff management

Acute care

Home health

Medical coding

Job Title
# of Job

Postings

# of Job

Postings
Days to Fill

Personal Care Aides

Social Workers, All Other

 49

49

782

197

Job Title Demand

Registered Nurses

Medical and Health Services Managers

Personal Care Aides

Medical Assistants

Medical Secretaries

Health Technologists and Technicians, 
All Other

Medical Records and Health 
Information Technicians

Very High
Very High
Very High

High
High
High

High

2,749

1,660

782

860

702

564

497

Most desired certifications Most desired skills

What are employers looking for?
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Sources: Burning Glass, Labor Insight, 2019.4. NAICS 31-33. EMSI. 2019.4, QCEW and Non-QCEW employees, and self-employed. 7-county North region includes El Dorado, Placer, Nevada, Sacramento, Sutter, Yolo and Yuba. NAICS: 621, 622, 

623, 902, and 903.

Dignity Health
Sutter Health & Sutter Medical Centers
Kaiser Permanente
Bakersfield Memorial Hospital
Adventist Health
Atria Senior Living
Brookdale Senior Living
UC Davis Health
Universal Health Services, Inc. 
Nursefly Travel Nursing

Top 10 employers
posting Health jobs

Healthcare

26,956 
Health job postings,

Jan-Dec 2019
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163

1,494

17

268

74

113

76

83

422

134

465

90

105

109

524

143

234

695

1,002

33

923

371

156

54

Jobs titles & wages
What jobs can I train for?

Educational
Level

How many job 

openings each year?

How much will I earn per hour?

Experienced
90th percentile

Entry-Level
10th percentile

Median
50th percentile
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Source: EMSI, 2019.4, QCEW and Non-QCEW employees and self-employed, 7-county region, EMSI.

Healthcare

$61$49$39

$81$59$33

$61$47$28

$96$57$28

$60$45$27

$66$47$27

$43$32$22

$43$32$21

$36$28$20

$59$31$19

$48$24$16

$33$16 $26

$31$22$15

$30$21$16

$33$20$14

$36$22$14

$29$20$15

$40$26$15

$23$15$12

$42$19$12

$28$18$13

$25$13 $18

$37$16$12

$34$19$11

Dental Hygienists

Registered Nurses

Magnetic Resonance Imaging
Technologists

Medical and Health Services Managers

Respiratory Therapists

Emergency Medical Technicians
and Paramedics

Physical Therapist Assistants

Surgical Technologists

Licensed Practical and Licensed
Vocational Nurses

Clinical Laboratory Technologists
and Technicians

Home Health Aides

Radiologic Technologists

Phlebotomists

Healthcare Support Workers, All Other

Dental Assistants

Medical Records and Health
Information Technicians

Pharmacy Technicians

Social and Human Service Assistants

Medical Assistants

Ophthalmic Medical Technicians

Nursing Assistants

Substance Abuse, Behavioral Disorder,
and Mental Health Counselors

Health Technologists and Technicians,
All Other

Opticians, Dispensing

Bachelor's
degree

Associate’s
degree

Postsecondary 
nondegree 
award

High school 
diploma or 
equivalent



Where can I get training?

What training is available? 
Community College programs

Administrative Medical Assisting

Alcohol and Controlled Substance

Certified Nurse Assistant

Dental Assistant

Dental Hygienist

Diagnostic Medical Sonography

Emergency Medical Services

Health Information Coding

Source: California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office Management Information System, DataMart

The COE has created 20 priority sector profiles for the Greater Sacramento (North) and the Far North subregions to inform planning and investment in Career Education under the Strong Workforce Program and the California Community 

Colleges Chancellor's Office Economic and Workforce Development Division. Regional summary profiles contain data definitions and methodology. The Greater Sacramento (North) region consists of seven counties: Sacramento, El Dorado, 

Placer, Nevada, Yolo, Yuba, and Sutter.

This profile was supported by funds awarded by the CCCCO’s Economic and Workforce Development Division. It was produced pursuant to grant agreement number 19-405-001. This project was also supported by Projects in Common funding 

from the Strong Workforce Program, North/Far North Regional Consortium. 

© 2020 California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, Economic and Workforce Development Program

Local Community Colleges

Health Information Technology

Health Occupations, General

Home Health Aide

Licensed Vocational Nursing

Medical Assisting

Medical Office Technology

Mortuary Science

Occupational Therapy Technology

Other Health Occupations
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cccco.educoeccc.net nfnrc.org
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Paramedic

Pharmacy Technology

Physical Therapist Assistant

Psychiatric Technician

Radiologic Technology

Registered Nursing

Respiratory Care/Therapy

Speech/Language Pathology and 
Audiology

http://www.coeccc.net
http://www.cccco.edu
http://www.nfnrc.org



